
Rev 11-2022  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE  AMENDMENT Page 1 of 2  

FIRST AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this ______ day of ______________, 2023, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,” 

and WSP USA, Inc., Tampa, FL hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as “Party”, 

collectively “Parties”). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on November 9, 2021, 

pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 21-0004-NC (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide professional engineering services pertaining to the construction of the 

proposed widening of Forest Lakes Boulevard Phase III from SR 580 to Tampa Road (SR 584) project for 

County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 25 of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written agreement of the 

parties; and  

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for professional engineering services pertaining to the proposed widening of Forest Lakes Boulevard Phase 

III from SR 580 to Tampa Road (SR 584) project, at the same prices, terms, and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The COUNTY agrees to increase the contract in the amount of One Million Ninety-Eight 

Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Three and 91/100 Dollars ($1,098,983.91) for a 

new total not to exceed amount of $1,557,947.62 to the CONSULTANT 

associated with design services for the Forest Lakes Boulevard Phase III widening 

project.

2. The Substantial Completion date established by the finalized development of the 

Preliminary Engineering Report (PER) Dated June 20, 2023 is extended 1,630 days to 

December 6, 2027.

3. Exhibit A – WSP USA Additional Scope of Services, and Exhibit B – Sub Consultant Florida 

Acquisition & Appraisal, Inc. are being added to the Scope of Services in this 

agreement.

4. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.



Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full right and authority 

and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this 

Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally 

binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this First Amendment as of the day 

and year first written above.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its 
Board of County Commissioners 

Chairman 

ATTEST: 
KEN BURKE 

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE 

CONTRACTOR: WSP USA, Inc.

Authorized Signature 

Pfinted Authorized Signature 

SV � /:-t-, Tl"�s/J,).<-f,o,v t�J
Title :A.uthorized Sigrfclture 

AMENDMENT Page 2 of 2 

atykb40
AATF



Exhibit A

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES 
Contract No. 21-0004-NC (SS) 

(SUPPLEMENTAL CONSULTANT AGREEMENT) 

Professional Engineering Services For 
Forest Lakes Boulevard Phase ill from SR 580 to SR 584 (Tampa Road) 

County PID: 003914A 

Prepared For: 

Pinellas County 
Public Works Transportation Engineering Section 

14 S. Fort Harrison Avenue 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

Prepared By: 

WSP USA 

5411 SkyCenter Drive Suite 650 
Tampa, Florida 33607 

October 3, 2023 



































����������������������������������	�
����


������������������������������������������������� �����������!����"���#����$���%��� ��&�'���$ # �����(�)�����%� ���������������������������*�+,--.�///01-22�%�+,31.�243051-4�6�+,31.�,5407788��%9�:�;�,877/�*�#��<�6(�115,8��437�=>�?�� �:�@A>�=��� �/77�*�#��<�6(��11538��)))>B���>��#�

= �� #C ��33<�2721���D��� ��!���� &<�%>">�?=%<�E��>�D��� �>!���� &F)��>��#���GHI�JKLMNNOP�QRSLTUVP�WRXMPT�YOZMP�[N\]�̂K]MLKL_̀�JaOPM�bbb�Gcdefcg�hijkjflm�nji�Geopq�jn�rls�tjfq�Hfqeulqevo���D ���D���&<��? �w�@ ����������� A���� ;���A A�=��� ��B�= �@�� ��B����������������6����A��������������x�yzz{|}~|�����������yy��~�z{�z�~|����{�{}��������|����~���~�}�|�}���~�{�}��~��6(����w�������@�A ��w �� � ����&� ;� ���� ���A����BB��  A A������ ��� ���%� ��#����&�D ��$����A����}���{}����������}��������|����~���~�}�|���}��~�zz�{������}����|~��������~���{�~���|��~�:��� @��A�?�A ���$<�%w�� �EEE�%��� ��>�*w �B  ������������������w A�������$�����&���C#��� A>�� �t�hH�����HG� tH���!��A���� ���#�� ���B�#��¡ ��@��� ��B������ ��� ���� ���� � �������C ������� A����������B��w �z{��}�}�|{��¢�~}����������|���{�|�}���}¢���}�}�¢�|~�£y���{�|�}���¤��}����|}��¥|{¢��~��|�¢��� �����$���)���� ����$w���B�)�&������ ���#�� ¦� �������A���A�� �>���� ������$�)����C �����#����w A�@�������$w���B�?�&�!����"���#�� �B��#��&������B����w ���A����&>��!�����������w����� � ���w�� � �����#����C� ���� �<����� ���������$����A¦���@���������A����� � ����&��������������� ���#�� ��B���$w���B�)�&����A<�� @ ���� �A�#�$ ����A¦�������������� ���������A��w����B���w ����¡ �����������A ������<� ���#�� <���A�� �����������w ����$w���B�)�&�������������������C&�$ � ������A������#��&�B������<�#������� ���w����������A������A�$ � ����&���� �� A�������� �>�§̈�������
��
��©����ª��
�������«��¬��­�®lvḡ� ukijdcucvqf�°��cdcilv±c�²lulocf³tjfq�qj�t́ icI�*w �@��� ��B����A<��#���@ # ���<�� @ ���� �A�#�$ ����A������������ <������A��$����A�¦#���$�����<�� #�����&���A�� �#�� ��� �� # ������A�������w �����A���$w���� � ����&����C ������� A����������B��w �A ��$�>�­��cqqmcucvqf�lvg³ji��evlm�µ́goucvqfI�!��������C ����A�B������A<��#���@ # ���<���A�A�#�$ �<� ��>��w��� ;�  A��w ��BB ���B��������#� ���������w���$w����A #������������>�­�¶́ fevcff�²lulocfI��~�}�|������������~~����}���������·̧�|�}�}�¢�¹�~}��~~�~º�|~�|�� ������B�����������¡��$>�­�tj́vqs³tjvgcuvji��ccf�°�tjfqfI�6  ����A���������������� A�C&�»����C����$w�!����&������A <�C����� �������#�� A���<�������������A������������ @� )�B  ���w���$w������<��� �����&�����������<� �$��  �¦���A��������$���A� ;� ���)��� ���B  �¦�����<�C���� ���A�#�$ �!%��B  ���w���$w������<�����$�����<�# A������<�������� ������$�B  �<�A #�������<���A���&���w ��#��� ���� �������������B  ����A������>�� ���������!�������A�9��A�����A@ ������$�=�$���+9D�.��B��������C� >�­��¼vci³tjvgcuvcc��ccf�°�tjfqfI�6  ����A������������� A�C&��w ����� ��&��)� �����}����¢���¹���|{�������}�}��¢������������¢������~�|���{�������~�������������w���$w������<��� �����&�����������<� �$��  �¦���A��������$���A� ;� ���)��� ���B  �¦�����<�C���� ���A�#�$ �!%��B  ���w���$w������<�����$�����<�# A���������A���&���w ��� �����C� ����A #������������������� A���A�$ � ����&����A>�

Exhibit B -  Sub Consultant Florida Acquisition & Appraisal, Inc Additional Scope of  
Services



���������	
���
����
������������������������������������������ �!"#$#�%&�'#"���()*�#'�+%,�-#�*�.�*�/%*�0(��

1&#"� %�2345���*�#0�6�2$$"%��%&7�8039� :�;<�:� ===9'&%%93#/��

>;?@ABCD?C�E@�FGHAEFGI�C;�J;?IAJC�<EGBI�E?@KGJCE;?L@M�;<�CNG�KF;OGJCPKDFJGB@Q�RNG�<EGBI�E?@KGJCE;?L@M�SEBB�KF;TEIG�D?�;KK;FCA?ECU�C;�TGFE<U�CNG�DJJAFDJU�;<�CNG�VDK@PKBD?@�D?I�CNG�J;VKDFDWEBECU�;<�@DBG@�IDCDQ��XC�DB@;�DBB;S@�CNG�>;?@ABCD?C�CNG�;KK;FCA?ECU�C;�DIGHADCGBU�EIG?CE<U�@GTGFD?JG�IDVDYG@Z�J;@C�C;�JAFGZ�@ECG�EVKF;TGVG?C�D?I�WA@E?G@@�IDVDYG�G@CEVDCE;?Q�[EGBI�E?@KGJCE;?L@M�DB@;�DBB;S�D?�;KK;FCA?ECU�<;F�CNG�>;?@ABCD?C�C;�J;BBGJC�IDCD�<F;V�@;AFJG@�E?�D?I�?GDF�CNG�KF;OGJC�DFGDQ��X<�IAFE?Y�CNG�<EGBI�E?@KGJCE;?L@M�>;?@ABCD?C�IE@J;TGF@�D?U�E@@AG@�CNDC�EVKDJC�J;@C@Z�@AJN�D@�@AKGF�GBGTDCE;?@Z�BEVECGI�DJJG@@Z�YFDIG�@GKDFDCE;?@Z�WDFFEGF�SDBB@Z�GCJQZ�CNG@G�VDCCGF@�VA@C�WG�DIIFG@@GI�E?�CNG�G@CEVDCGQ��X?�CNGEF�TDBADCE;?Z�>;?@ABCD?C�@NDBB�J;?@EIGF�D?IP;F�G\GFJE@G�DKKF;KFEDCG�IAG�IEBEYG?JG�J;?JGF?E?Y�VDF]GC�<DJC;F�D?I�E?<BAG?JG�FG@GDFJN�@AJN�D@�̂;?E?YZ�GVE?G?C�I;VDE?�;FIE?D?JG@Z�J;VKFGNG?@ETG�BD?I�A@G�EVKBEJDCE;?@Z�KF;KGFCU�?;?_J;?<;FVD?JG�J;IG@Z�̀ab�@EY?�;FIE?D?JG@Q�>;?@ABCD?C�@NDBB�DB@;�FG<GF�C;�TDBADCE;?�J;@C�VD?ADB@�D?I�@;AFJG@�<;F�TDBAE?Y�J;@C@�C;�JAFG�D?I�DJHAEFGI�D?IP;F�EVKDJCGI�@ECG�D?I�WAEBIE?Y�EVKF;TGVG?C@Q��>;?@ABCD?C�@NDBB�KF;TEIG�DBB�G@@G?CEDB�@AKK;FCE?Y�I;JAVG?CDCE;?�CNDC�SD@�A@GI�E?�CNG�TDBAG�D?DBU@E@�DB;?Y�SECN�CNG�J;@C�G@CEVDCGQ�RNE@�E?JBAIG@Z�WAC�E@�?;C�BEVECGI�C;Z�@DBG@�IDCDZ�BE@CE?Y@Z�J;@C�@GFTEJG�E?<;FVDCE;?Z�E?CGFTEGS@Z�D?I�D?U�;CNGF�IDCD�A@GI�D@�CNG�WD@E@�D?I�@AKK;FC�<;F�CNG�TDBAG@Q��>;?@ABCD?C�VA@C�DCCG?I�VGGCE?Y@Z�<EGBI�FGTEGS@�D?I�KF;TEIG�E?KAC�C;�CGDV�D@�?GJG@@DFU�C;�@AKK;FC�CNG�J;VKBGCE;?�;<�CNG�G@CEVDCGQ���cE?JGFGBUZ��[d̀ eXab�b>fgXcXRX̀h�i�bjjebXcbdZ�Xh>Q��klmn�opqlrsttu��vDJ]�>AFDCGBBEZ�cePwb�jFG@EIG?C��x?JBQ�L:M���[dbb�[GG�jF;K;@DB�SP�e;BB�jB;C���jE?GBBD@�>;A?CU�>;?IGV?DCE;?�eGBEG<�̀FIE?D?JG��>Jy��fAE?C;?�zJaD?EGB�LwcjM�� aDTEI�z;?CDBT;�L[dbbM�� bIDV�eDDIZ�ewb�L[dbbM�



��������	
�����
�������
��������������������
����
�����������
��� ��
�����!"#$%&'�()*)+%"�, -..")/0%" 12�-&34�-+%*' 256�-+%*' 1%&4578%"/&)89�:��;��
��� <=>?4?? <=>?4?? <=,>4?? <=?>4?? <@>4?? ABA��A��
��C�
  ��:��� D> E? F? ,? D? =G>A��
��H�����
��� ��
������ <,IJ>?4?? <@I???4?? <=?IF??4?? <,I=>?4?? <=I,??4?? K�LMNNNONN���:�H������
���
����������;�:�����H��������������H��H��
�����P)&Q�7R")'%88/I�1256-$&R")'%88/ST8))4&#UVF=,W�DE=X@,>E�Y=�����
���H;����Z)[/\�(#*')8[#I�256�-+%*'\U#*')8[#ST8))4&#UVF=,W�DE=X@,>E�Y,]̂)*Q�_#R�T#"�_#R"�&#*0/\%")'/#*41/*&%"%8_IP)&Q�7R")'%88/I�1256-!"%0/\%*'*̀&8a2#88�!8#'I�-8'%"*)'/[%�D�b/'̂�2)/*�c)"\%*0I�U)"Q%\�"%&%/[%\�J5=J5D?D,4

-0�)�!/*%88)0�7#R*'_�)*\�dZe]�&%"'/T/%\�1U)88�fR0/*%00I�b%�).."%&/)'%�'̂%�#..#"'R*/'_�'#�)00/0'�61!�b/'̂�'̂/0�)00/+*U%*'4

��g���� �h
;������i����
��
����CA�

9Bj��hB�kC9iiA������
����:��;�l�hC�
m�n#R"0�)"%�%0'/U)'%\�T#"�\%[%8#./*+�)�"/+̂'�#T�b)_�&#0'�%0'/U)'%�#*�R.�'#�'̂/"'%%*�V=,W�.)"&%80�#*�)�0/*+8%�)8/+*U%*'�&R""%*'8_�/\%*'/T/%\�)0�-8'%"*)'/[%�D�b/'̂�2)/*�c)"\%*04�-8/+*U%*'�̂)0�o%%*�/\%*'/T/%\�#*�2#88�!8#'�"%&%/[%\�T"#U�61!�#*�J5=J5D?D,4m�pR#'%�/0�\%[%8#.%\�R0/*+�$#o�&8)00/T/&)'/#*�")'%0�"%T8%&'%\�#*�'̂%�")'%�0̂%%'�0RoU/''%\�F5=F5D=�)*\�/0�."#[/\%\�)0�)*�%0'/U)'%�#*8_�'#�\%'%"U/*%�)�*#'X'#X%Y&%%\�'̂"%0̂#8\4�n#R"8_�")'%0�)"%�U)Y/URU�T#"�$#o�&8)00I�)*\�*#'�"%T8%&'/[%�#T�)&'R)8�o/88/*+�")'%0�#T�/*\/[/\R)80m�-'�q]!I�61!�0̂)88�."#[/\%�'#�dr--�)%"/)80�)'�=s5E?t�0&)8%�b/'̂�)*�#[%"8)_�&#*0/0'/*+�#T�."#.%"'_�8/*%0I�."#.#0%\�/U.)&'0I�')Q/*+�0/u%0�/*�03R)"%�T%%'I�)*\�T#8/#�*RUo%"04m�dr--�0̂)88�\%8/[%"�'̂%�&#U.8%'%\�"/+̂'�#T�b)_�&#0'�%0'/U)'%�b/'̂/*�@?�\)_0�#T�q]!�)*\�"%&%/.'�#T�\%8/[%")o8%0�T"#U�!"/U%4





���������	
���
�����	
���
������������ ��
��������

��
��� ���������������� !


